4-1
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
888-468-37743 | 321-724-7143 | Copyright © Intersil Corporation 1999
DG411/883, DG412/883
DG413/883
Monolithic Quad SPST CMOS Analog Switches
Features
• This Circuit is Processed in Accordance to MIL-STD-

• Communication Systems
• Automatic Test Equipment
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE
DG411AK/883 -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead CerDIP
DG412AK/883 -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead CerDIP
DG413AK/883 -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead CerDIP
June 1994
Pinout
DG411/883, DG412/883,
 DG413/883 (CERDIP)
TOP VIEW
14
15
16